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Jo-Anne Galarneau, Executive Director and Board Secretary 
Tel: 709-726-8600 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca 

E-mail: shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca 
 
2025-02-11 
 
Ms. Shirley Walsh 
Senior Legal Counsel, Regulatory 
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
P.O. Box 12400 
Hydro Place, Columbus Drive  
St. John’s, NL  A1B 4K7 
 
Dear Ms. Walsh: 
 
Re:  Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Application for Approval of an Increase to 

Hydro’s Target ROE and Revisions to ROE Rate Change Deferral Account and Excess 
Earnings Account Definitions - Requests for Information 

 
Enclosed are Requests for Information PUB-NLH-001 to PUB-NLH-002 regarding the above-noted 
matter.  
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui 
Glynn, by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or by telephone 709-726-6781. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Jo-Anne Galarneau 
Executive Director and Board Secretary 
 
JG/cj 
 

 

ecc Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 
Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Dominic Foley, E-mail: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com 
Douglas Wright, E-mail: dwright@newfoundlandpower.com 
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 
Linde Canada Inc. 
Sheryl Nisenbaum, E-mail: sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com 
Peter Strong, E-mail: peter.strong@linde.com 
Teck Resources Limited 
Shawn Kinsella, E-mail: shawn.kinsella@teck.com 

Consumer Advocate 
Dennis Browne, KC, E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com 
Stephen Fitzgerald, KC, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 
Industrial Customer Group 
Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 
Glen G. Seaborn, E-mail: gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca 
Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com 
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IN THE MATTER OF the Electrical Power  1 
Control Act, 1994, SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1  2 
(the “EPCA”) and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL  3 
1990, Chapter P-47 (the “Act”), as amended,  4 
and regulations thereunder; and 5 
 6 
IN THE MATTER OF an application by  7 
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro for  8 
an Order approving Hydro’s target return on  9 
equity and revisions to Hydro’s return on  10 
equity Rate Change Deferral Account and  11 
Excess Earnings Account definitions. 12 
 
 
 
 

PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD 
REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION 

 
PUB-NLH-001 to PUB-NLH-002 

 
Issued: February 11, 2025 

 
 



 2 
 

PUB-NLH-001 Schedule 1, Attachment 1, page 6 of 13, Section 3.0. 1 
(a) Please submit the revised test year cost of service study prepared for 2 

the allocation of the return on equity adjustment among customer 3 
groups. 4 

(b) Please complete the table below providing the allocation percentage of 5 
the return on equity among customer groups. 6 

 

Customer Group 

Approved 
2019 

Test Year 
Allocation 
of Return 
on Equity 

(%) 

Revised 
2019 

Test Year 
Allocation 
of Return 
on Equity 

(%) 
Change 

(%) 

Newfoundland Power – Excl. Rural Deficit    

Island Industrial    

Labrador Industrial    

Hydro Rural Labrador Int. – Excl. Rural Deficit    

Rural Deficit Areas    

 
PUB-NLH-002 Schedule 1, Appendix A, page 1 of 3. Please provide the calculation and 7 

supporting schedules for the $463,000 adjustment required to reflect the 8.6% 8 
ROE. 9 

 
 
 
DATED at St. John’s, Newfoundland this 11th day of February, 2025. 

 
 

   BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
 
        Per  

 
______________________________ 
Jo-Anne Galarneau 
Executive Director and Board Secretary 
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